Application for the first year's license for a cosmetology and 
barber school shall be accompanied by a fee of Four Hundred Dollars ($400.00), which shall be 
retained by the Board if the application is approved and license is issued. The annual renewal 
license fee for cosmetology and barber schools shall be One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars 
($125.00). 
     B.  1.  No license or renewal thereof for a cosmetology or barber school shall be issued 
unless the owner thereof furnishes to the Board a good and sufficient surety bond in the 
principal sum of Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00) for the first instructor and an additional

[...]

study in the theory of cosmetology and barbering related theory, studies in manipulative 
practices, sterilization and sanitation, shop management, and such other related subjects as may 
be approved by the Board. 
     G.   1.  The Board shall adopt a curriculum of required courses of instruction in theory and 
training of either one thousand five hundred (1,500) clock or an equivalent number of credit 
hours as recognized by the United States Department of Education or a regional or national 
accreditation entity recognized by the United States Department of Education in a basic course 
to be taught in all cosmetology or barbering schools in the state.